contract exceeds USD 8,000,000.00 (eight million) The similarity of the Bidder’s participation shall be 
based on the physical size, nature of works, complexity, methods, technology or other characteristics 
as described in Section 6 (Employer’s Requirements) of the Bidding Documents. 
(ii)  
(iii) Minimum average annual construction turnover of USD 6,700,000.00 (six million seven hundred 
thousand), calculated as total certified payments received for contracts in progress or completed, 
within the last 3 (three) years (2022, 2023, 2024).   
(iv)  
(v) The Bidder must demonstrate that its financial resources meet or exceed the total requirement for 
the Subject Contract of USD 950,000.00 (nine hundred fifty thousand). 

5. To obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents, Bidders should contact: 

Mr. Nurgazy Bekmurzaev, Procurement and Contracts Management Consultant  

Street address: 163, Mederova str 

Floor/Room number: